NAME AND ADRESS OF SENDER

REC'D CIVIL APPEALS

File stamp

SHERRI R. CARTER
EXECUTIVE OFFICER/CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
111 NORTH HILL STREET
APPEAL/TRANSCRIPT UNIT, ROOM 111A
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
Tel. (213) 974 – 5237 Fax (213) 626 - 6651

JAN 30 2014 ROOM 111 A

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES				
John Rando, et al.		CASE NUMBER BS 145 904		
	Plaintiff(s),	Ves Verents AN		
vs. Kamala Harris, et al.		COURT OF APPEAL		
		MANDATORY DOCKETING STATEMENT		
		Notice of Appeal Date: January 22, 2014		
	Defendant(s),			

Notice to Appellant: This two-page form must be returned to the address on the next page within 20 days from the date of this notice. Dated: <u>January 23, 2014</u>

TO: C. D. Michel, Esq.
Michel & Associates, P.C.
180 E. Ocean Blvd., Ste. 200
Long Beach, CA 90802

You can take steps to reduce delays in the processing of your appeal.

- 1. (MANDATORY) If all parties agree, you may participate in an appellate mediation program administered by the Court of Appeal. Participation in the mediation program requires the agreement of all parties.
 - Appellant shall contact all parties to the appeal to determine if the parties agree to participate in the mediation conference program.
 - ► Check one box in Section A on reverse (MANDATORY)
- 2. (OPTIONAL) If you have already designated a Clerk's transcript to be prepared by the Superior Court, you may use this form to elect to proceed with an Appendix in lieu of a Clerk's Transcript (CRC Rule 8.124). (Note: Use of this option voids earlier designations of Clerk's Transcripts.)
 - ▶ Check ⊠ box in Section B on reverse.

Record preparation will not be stayed during the pendency of the mediation program, unless a stipulation signed by all the parties is filed with the Court of Appeal and order is granted.

NOTE: CHANGING YOUR DESIGNATION OF CLERK'S TRANSCRIPT ON APPEAL <u>WILL NOT</u> AFFECT PREVIOUSLY FILED DESIGNATION OF REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT(S).

BS 145 904	John Rando, et al. vs. Kamala Harris, et al.				
Due date:	February 12, 2014				
Section A YOU MUST CHECK ONE BOX IN THIS SECTION					
ALL PARTIES AGREE TO PARTICIPATE IN A MEDIATION CONFERENCE. Failure to participate in good faith may result in sanctions! Your case will be assigned to a mediator within two weeks.					
ALL PARTIES DO <i>NOT</i> AGREE TO PARTICIPATE IN A MEDIATION PROGRAM AT THIS TIME.					
Section B Optional					
APPENDIX IN LIE	I ELECT TO RE-DESIGNATE THE CLERK'S RECORD ON APPEAL AND PROCEED WITH AN APPENDIX IN LIEU OF CLERK'S TRANSCRIPT PURSUANT TO RULE 8.124, CALIFORNIA RULES OF COURT. YOU CAN ONLY RE-DESIGNATE IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY FILED A CLERK'S TRANSCRIPT DESIGATION.				
NOTE: CHANGING YOUR RE-DESIGNATION OF CLERK'S TRANSCRIPT ON APPEAL <u>WILL NOT</u> AFFECT PREVIOUSLY FILED DESIGNATION OF REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT(S)					
You MUST sign and return this entire two – page form to the address below.					
You must include a Proof of Service of this form on all parties.					
Attorney S	Date: 1/29/2014 gnature				
C. D. Michel Type or Print Nam	Plaintiffs/Appellants of Attorney Name of Party Represented				
TRN TO:					

RETU

LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COURT CIVIL APPEALS DIVISION
111 NORTH HILL STREET, ROOM 111A
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

PROOF OF SERVICE 2 STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 3 I, Claudia Ayala, am employed in the City of Long Beach, Los Angeles County, California. I am over the age eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within action. My business address is 180 East Ocean Blvd., Suite 200, Long Beach, California 90802. 5 On January 29, 2014, I served the foregoing document(s) described as 6 COURT OF APPEAL MANDATORY DOCKETING STATEMENT 7 on the interested parties in this action by placing the original 8 X a true and correct copy thereof enclosed in sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows: 9 10 "SEE SERVICE LIST" 11 12 X (BY MAIL) As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under the practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Long Beach. 13 California, in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date is more than one day after 14 date of deposit for mailing an affidavit. Executed on January 29, 2014, at Long Beach, California. 15 (PERSONAL SERVICE) I caused such envelope to delivered by hand to the offices of the 16 addressee. 17 Executed on January 29, 2014, at Long Beach, California. (OVERNIGHT MAIL) As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of 18 collection and processing correspondence for overnight delivery by UPS/FED-EX. Under 19 the practice it would be deposited with a facility regularly maintained by UPS/FED-EX for receipt on the same day in the ordinary course of business. Such envelope was sealed and placed for collection and delivery by UPS/FED-EX with delivery fees paid or provided for 20 in accordance. Executed on January 29, 2014, at Long Beach, California. 21 (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that 22 Χ the foregoing is true and correct. 23 (FEDERAL) I declare that I am employed in the office of the member of the bar of this court at whose direction the service was made. 24 25 CLAUDÍA AYALA 26 27 28

"SERVICE LIST" 2 JOHN RANDO et al. v. KAMALA HARRIS et al. Case No.: BS145904 3 4 Attorney for Defendant Kamala Harris Mark R. Beclomgton, Supervising Deputy Attorney General 5 Susan K. Smith, Deputy Attorney General Office of the Attorney General 6 300 S. Spring Street, Suite 1702 Los Angeles, CA 90013 7 Email: Susan.Smith@doj.ca.gov Attorney for Defendants 8 9 Andrew C. Rawcliffe Attorney for Defendant/Real Party in Interest Deputy City Attorney, Litigation Frank Ouintero and the City of Glendale 10 Glendale city Attorney's Office 613 E. Broadway, Suite 220 11 Glendale, CA 91206 Email: ARawcliffe@ci.glendale.ca.us 12 Attorneys for Defendants 13 Honorable James C. Chalfant Judge Los Angeles Superior Court 14 Stanley Mosk Courthouse 111 North Hill Street 15 Los Angeles, CA 90012 Department 85 16 17 Clerk of the Court Clerk Los Angeles Superior Court 18 Stanley Mosk Courthouse 111 North Hill Street 19 Los Angeles, CA 90012 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

COURT OF APPEAL MANDATORY DOCKETING STATEMENT

FIRM: MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 180 E. OCEAN BLVD. SUITE 200 LONG BEACH CA 90802 PH: 562/216-4444	n)*	Sianal			
DATE SECRETARY ATTORNEY	ATTORNEY FILE # 1092635	ATTORNEY SERVICE INCOR,PORATED			
	TURN TODAY	Long Beach 562-595-1337 Torrance 310-316-1256			
Mark X for special assignment(s).	The state of the s	Fax 562-595-6294			
PLAINTIFF: John Rando et al court: LASC , vs. judicial dist: Civil Appeals Division					
DEFENDANT: Kamala Harris et al	CITY: LOS ACAGULOS CAS	SE #: BS 145 904			
APPROVED DIRECT BILLING: CARRIER NAME: ADDRESS: CITY, STATE, & ZIP:	ADJUSTER: INSURED: CLAIM NUMBER: DATE OF LOSS:				
LIST ALL DOCUMENTS: HEARING	FEES PAID/ DATE	FEESATTACHED			
Mandatory Occlesting Statement					
INSTRUCTIONS: FILE BY	SERVE BY	COURT COURT			
DEPT CLERK		PROCESS			
DELTI.		DELIVERY			
IMPORTANT V		RETURN 1			
FILE V		ADV FEE			
SERVE	ADV CHG				
DELIVER		TIME			
COPY		G/S			
OTHER					
RESIDENCE					
BUSINESS					
MALE FEMALE RACE AGE H	T WT HAIR /	TOTAL SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT #			
ORIGINAL SUBMIT DATE RUNNER	DATE 2nd SUBMIT RUNNER	Sa San Casal Market #			
	Goes to LA. SIP	alge			
	OKAY D REJECTED				
NO CONFORM SHERIFF COURTESY DROP C/W DROP DP	RCV C/W RCV DP FILE C/W FILE DP	ATTY CK OUR CK			

Corporate Mailing Address: P.O. Box 91985 • Long Beach, CA 90809-1985 ORIGINAL